## 507727767 02/02/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7774912

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION	DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RUSS D. ANDREWS	6		12/01/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	PHYLL	PHYLLIS ANDREWS		
Street Address:	192 RIV	192 RIVERHAVEN BLUFF DR.		
City:	ST. CL	ST. CLAIR		
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63077			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	ре	Number		
Patent Number: 9423				
		9423073		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7037250817 scortesi@wcglegal.com SHANE CORTESI 3200 WEST END AVE, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7037250817 scortesi@wcglegal.com SHANE CORTESI 3200 WEST END AVE, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 REVHD		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7037250817 scortesi@wcglegal.com SHANE CORTESI 3200 WEST END AVE, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 REVHD SHANE CORTESI		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 7037250817 scortesi@wcglegal.com SHANE CORTESI 3200 WEST END AVE, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 REVHD		

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FRANKLIN COUNTY STATE OF MISSOURI PROBATE DIVISION

In the Estate of: RUSS D. ANDREWS, Deceased. ) Estate No. 22AB-PR00372 Division No. V

## DECREE OF HEIRSHIP

Now on this day, the Petition of Phyllis Andrews for the determination of the heirs of Russ D. Andrews, deceased, comes on for hearing, the Petitioner appears by affidavit and by Brandon W. Bardot, Petitioner's attorney, and there being no further appearances.

The court finds that nonce of the time and place of this hearing has been given as provided by law and the orders of this court, proof of which notice and the publication and service thereof is duly filed herein and is approved by court.

Thereupon, after hearing and considering the evidence produced and being fully advised in the premises, the court finds:

1. That the matters and facts stated in said Petition are true;

2. That said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, died on April 6, 2019; that more than one (1)

year has elapsed since death; that no administration has been commenced on the estate of said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, in this state, and that no will of the said estate of the said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, has been offered for probate in this state;

3. That the said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, at the time of death, was the owner of the

following described property hereinafter, to-wit:

United States Patent Number: UA9423073B2

A1100000		
<b>(</b>	EXHIBIT	
	$\sim$	
₿₿.	<u>}</u>	
8		m

said property being the particular property described in said petition with respect to which the determination of heirship from and under said deceased is sought by said Petition;

4. That the said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, was survived by and left as sole and only heirs the following person, whose names, relations to said deceased, and interests in the property of said deceased as such heirs, are as follows:

NAME	RELATION TO DECEASED	INTEREST IN PROPERTY	
1. Phyllis Andrews	Widow	50%	
2. Sarah Andrews	Daughter	25%	
3. Daniel Andrews	Son	25%	

5. That the above-named Sarah Andrews and Daniel Andrews have filed with this Court their signed Disclaimer of Interests stating that 100% of the distribution of the assets described herein be that of Phyllis Andrews.

6. That the said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, was survived by no widow, child or children, natural born or adopted, by no descendants of any deceased child, natural born or adopted, except the persons named above.

7. That Phyllis Andrews, Petitioner, claims and has an interest in the property above described owned by Russ D. Andrews, deceased, at the time of death, as an heir of said deceased, and is authorized to file and prosecute said petition; and

8. That Phyllis Andrews, Petitioner, is entitled to the relief prayed for in said petition.

Therefore, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the court that the said Russ D. Andrews, deceased, was survived by and left as sole and only heirs the following persons, whose names, relation to said deceased, and respective interests in the property above described owned by said deceased at the time of death as aforementioned are as follows:

## NAME RELATION TO DECEASED INTEREST IN PROPERTY

1. Phyllis Andrews Widow

100%

and that, subject to any lawful disposition thereof heretofore made by any of such heirs, said property above described shall be and is hereby assigned to and vested in such above-named heir.



Asrph W. Parsalle

Joseph W. Purschke, Judge Franklin County Circuit Court Probate Division No. V

12/1/22